14 AUGUST 2024

KUSAMA

kyoto gin, sakura vermouth, japanese peach

BEMELMAN AT THE RITZ

caviar vodka, english oak smoked vodka, japanese bitters

HOP SING

sinpatch vodka, floc de gascogne, cara cara orange

OPUS 53

russian standard vodka, le gin, lillet rosé

M. WALLACE

yuzu, chartreuse, white truffle gin, egg white

L'TENFANT TERRIBLE

yellow chartreuse, oleo saccharum, champagne

AFTER DARK

sakura cask whiskey, lillet rosé, benedictine, bitters

DOWNTOWN 8I

casa dragones blanco, lillet blanc, mezcal

CAFE, CAFE

cognac, chicory espresso, milk foam, white pepper

QUEEN OF THE NIGHT

apricot, cognac, almond, champagne

SAMKUS

nikka single malt miyagikyo whisky, shochu, sherry, oolong tea smoke

R.S. M.

yamazaki 12, crown royal, sherry, grand marnier
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14 AUGUST 2024

SPARKLING

CHAMPAGNE BLANC DE NOIRS
Robert Barbichon Blanc de Noirs Extra Brut Champagne NV

CHAMPAGNE BLANC DE BLANCS
Hervé Brisson Les Aulnes Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut Champagne NV

ROSE

COTES-DU-RHONE ROSE
Le Caillou Rosé Coétes-du-Rhoéne 2022

SYRAH ROSE
Jean-Baptiste Souillard Rose d’Antan Syrah Vin de France 2017

SAKE

JUNMAI DAIGINIO
IWA 5 Junmai Daiginjo Japan 3/ 2021 [120 mL]

%/
WINE BY THE GLASS
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36

42

22

28

60



14 AUGUST 2024

WHITE

SEMILLON
Golden Cluster David Hill Vineyards Sémillon Willamette Valley 2020

JURANCON DEMI-SEC
Domaine Castéra Memoria Vin de France 2019

SANCERRE
Guillerault-Fargette Les Panseillots Sancerre 2022

RIESLING
Trimbach Sélection de Vieilles Vignes Riesling Alsace 2019

CHARDONNAY
Radio-Coteau Wingtine Chardonnay Sonoma Coast 2020

MEURSAULT
Albert Bichot Meursault 2018

RED

BORDEAUX
Domaines Barons de Rothschild Les Légendes R Saint-Emilion 2019

BAROLO
Fontanafredda Serralunga d’Alba Barolo 2016

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
Domaine de Saint Siffrein Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2020

TOSCANA
Ca’Marcanda Promis Toscana 2021

PINOT NOIR
Hamilton Russell Oregon Zena Crown Pinot Noir Eola-Amity Hills 2019

BRUNELLO
Donatella Cinelli Colombini Riserva Brunello di Montalcino 2019
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WINE BY THE GLASS
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60



14 AUGUST 2024

SWEET & FORTIFIED

RIESLANER BEERENAUSLESE
Miiller-Catoir Herzog Rieslaner Beerenauslese Pfalz 2021 [ 90 mL ]

RIESLING AUSLESE
Cantzheim Wiltinger Klosterberg Riesling Auslese Saar 2018 [ 90 mL ]

COTEAUX DU LAYON
Moulin Touchais Coteaux du Layon 1994 [ 90 mL |

VINTAGE PORT
Warre’s Otima Single Year Tawny Porto 1992 [90 mL ]

VINSANTO
Hatzidakis 16 Vinsanto Santorini 2004 [ 90 mL |

MADEIRA MALVAZIA
D’Oliveiras Malvazia Madeira 1907 [ 90 mL |

s

WINE BY THE GLASS
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450



14 AUGUST 2024

CHAMPAGNE

Amaury Beaufort Le Jardinot Brut Nature
Vincent Couche ADN Montgueux Brut Nature

Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque Brut

COTE DES BLANCS

Robert Barbichon Blanc de Noirs Extra Brut

Hervé Brisson Les Aulnes Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut

Chavost Blanc d’Assemblage Brut Nature

Suenen C + C Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut GRAND CRU

Suenen Oiry Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut GRAND CRU

Suenen Les Robarts Cramant Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut GRAND CRU

Diebolt-Vallois Fleur de Passion Brut

MONTAGNE DE REIMS

Lelarge-Pugeot Les Meuniers de Clémence Extra Brut 1ER CRU - MEUNIER

Béréche et Fils Les Beaux Regards Ludes Chardonnay Extra Brut
IER CRU

David Léclapart L’ Artiste Blanc de Blancs 1ERr crU
Louis Roederer Cristal Brut

Krug Brut

VALLEE DE LA MARNE
Bourgeois-Diaz BD'3C Brut Nature

Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé
Bourgeois-Diaz BD'RS Brut Nature Rosé
Benoit Déhu Cuvée de ’Orme Pinot Noir - ZERO DOSAGE

Georges Laval Cumiéres Brut Nature 1ER CRU [1.5 L]

s

SPARKLING WINE

5

XVIII
2009
2014

NV
NV
NV
B18
B19
2016
2008

2015
2018

2015
2014
1996

NV
NV
NV
V17
2016

340
550
750

150
175
250
325
450
700
900

250
400

525
750
980

190
275
275
480
825



14 AUGUST 2024

FOCUSED

Domaine Laroche Les Beauroys CHABLIS 1ER CRU
Chavost Chardonnay COTEAUX CHAMPENOIS

Vincent Dauvissat Les Clos CHABLIS GRAND CRU
Domaine Fran¢ois Raveneau Butteaux CHABLIS 1ER CRU

Domaine Fran¢ois Raveneau Valmur CHABLIS GRAND CRU

AROMATIC

Nittnaus Elektra Griiner Veltliner LANDWEIN - BURGENLAND
Von der Vogelwaide Tandaradai Riesling wEINLAND

Miiller-Catoir Biirgergarten Im Breumel GG Riesling praLz

AROMATIC & TEXTURED

Skerk Malvasia VENEZIA GIULIA

Guillerault-Fargette Les Panseillots SANCERRE
Trimbach Sélection de Vieilles Vignes Riesling ALSACE
Muthenthaler Ried Bruck Riesling wacuau

Francois & Fils Veauvignére cONDRIEU

Chateau Vieux Taillefer Blanc du Chateau Vieux Taillefer vIN DE TABLE -

BORDEAUX BLANC

Chateau Cheval Blanc Le Petit Cheval BORDEAUX BLANC

%/
WHITE WINE

6

2021
2020
2011
2005
2016

2020
2019
2021

2019
2022
2019
2021
2021
2021

2015

225
300
640
800
1,500

100
160
235

110
135
150
175
190
225

700



14 AUGUST 2024

TEXTURED

Golden Cluster David Hill Vineyards Sémillon WILLAMETTE VALLEY
Vivier Chardonnay soNOMA COAST
Aurélien Chatagnier SAINT-JOSEPH

Presqu’ile Winery Presqu’ile Vineyard Chardonnay
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Roc des Boutires POUILLY-FUISSE

Radio-Coteau Wingtine Chardonnay SONOMA COAST

Albert Bichot MEURsAULT

Vivier Hyde Vineyard Chardonnay CARNEROS

Florent Garaudet Vieilles Vignes MEURSAULT

Domaine Paul Pillot Clos Saint Jean CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET IER CRU
Domaine J-L & F Chavy PULIGNY MONTRACHET

The Glories No. 03 CALIFORNIA/OREGON - CHARDONNAY/ROUSSANNE
Darviot-Perrin La Bergerie CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET

Domaine Leflaive Clavoillon PULIGNY-MONTRACHET IER CRU

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey Les Chenevottes
CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET IER CRU

Domaine Saint Préfert Cuvée Spéciale Vieilles Clairettes
CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE [ 1.5 L]

Coche-Dury MEURSAULT

WITH A TOUCH OF R. S.

Domaine Castéra Memoria VIN DE FRANCE - JURANCON DEMI-SEC
Cantzheim 5 Jahre Riesling Spétlese saar
Doénnhoff Niederhduser Klamm Riesling Kabinett NaAHE

Joh. Jos. Priim Graacher Himmelreich Riesling Kabinett MoseL

s

WHITE WINE

7

2020
2021
2022
2020

2021
2020
2018
2021
2021
2018
2021
2019
2021
2018
2020

2019

2016

2019
2017
2018
2020

110
135
145
150

190
210
235
250
285
350
375
625
700
800
1,100

1,100

1,800

110
115
185
185



14 AUGUST 2024

ROSE WINE

Le Caillou Rosé cOTES-DU-RHONE

Jean-Baptiste Souillard Rose d’Antan Syrah VIN DE FRANCE -

SAINT-JOSEPH ROSE
Matthiasson Rosé NAPA VALLEY - DUNNIGAN HILLS
Chéne Bleu Le Rosé VAUCLUSE [1.5 L]
Alexandre Bonnet ROSE DES RICEYS
Lelarge-Pugeot Vrigny Rosé Meunier COTEAUX CHAMPENOIS

Chateau de Pibarnon BaNDOL [1.5L]

%/
ROSE WINE
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2022
2017

2022
2015
2019
2020
2023

75
95

100
165
175
185
320



14 AUGUST 2024

LIGHT & FRUIT-FORWARD

Hamilton Russell Oregon Zena Crown Pinot Noir EOLA-AMITY HILLS

Camille Giroud Clos des Godelles MOREY-SAINT-DENIS IER CRU
Domaine Economou Antigone Liatiko siTia

Antica Terra Antikythera Pinot Noir EOLA-AMITY HILLS
Domaine Méo-Camuzet CLOS DE VOUGEOT GRAND CRU
Emmanuel Rouget ECHEZEAUX GRAND CRU

Domaine Jean Tardy & Fils Les Treux Vieilles Vignes
ECHEZEAUX GRAND CRU

Domaine Anne Gros RICHEBOURG GRAND CRU

LIGHT & SAVORY

Fontanafredda Serralunga d’Alba BaroLo [1L]
Bergstrom Silice Pinot Noir CHEHALEM MOUNTAINS
Bergstrom Le Pre Du Col Pinot Noir RIBBON RIDGE
Ettore Germano Cerretta BAROLO

Ettore Germano Cerretta BAROLO

SPICE

Peyre Rose Syrah Léone COTEAUX DU LANGUEDOC
Domaine Belle HERMITAGE
Graeme & Julie Bott COTE-ROTIE

Thierry Allemand Reynard cornAs

SOME WEIGHT & FRUIT

Domaine de Saint Siffrein CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE

Gaja Sito Moresco LANGHE

Domaine de Beaurenard Gran Partita CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
Le Clos du Caillou La Réserve CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
Parusso Bussia BAROLO

Rivetto Briccolina BaROLO

Chateau Pontet-Canet PAUILLAC

Chateau Valandraud SAINT-EMILION GRAND CRU

s

RED WINE

Cos d’Estournel SAINT-ESTEPHE

9

2019
2021
2004
2021
2002
2019
2018

1999

2016
2018
2022
2013
2010

2008
2019
2020
2010

2020
2021
2015
2014
2018
2017
2015
2012
2003

195
425
440
825
1,250
1,400
1,500

2,700

220
300
345
465
465

325
375
425
900

150
215
450
450
475
495
625
875
1,100



14 AUGUST 2024

SOME WEIGHT & EARTH

Domaines Barons de Rothschild Les Légendes R sAINT-EMILION
Peyre Rose Marléne N2 3 COTEAUX DU LANGUEDOC

Peyre Rose Clos des Cistes COTEAUX DU LANGUEDOC

Donatella Cinelli Colombini Riserva BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO
Chiteau Léoville-Poyferré saiNT JULIEN

Chateau Gruaud Larose SAINT-JULIEN

Chiteau Larcis Ducasse SAINT-EMILION GRAND CRU

Chiteau Rauzan-Ségla MarGAUX

Chiteau La Conseillante poMEROL

Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou SAINT-JULIEN

Henri Bonneau & Fils Réserve des Célestins CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
Chiteau Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande prauiLLAc
Chiteau Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande prauiLLAc
Henri Bonneau & Fils Réserve des Célestins CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE

Chateau La Mission Haut Brion PESSAC LEOGNAN

BOLD

Ca’Marcanda Promis TOSCANA - GAJA

Laurel Glen Estate Cabernet Sauvignon SONOMA MOUNTAINS
Leonetti Sangiovese WALLA WALLA VALLEY

Lillian Gold Series N2 10 Syrah saNTA BARBARA

Le Carillon d’Angélus SAINT-EMILION GRAND CRU

Philip Togni Cabernet Sauvignon SPRING MOUNTAIN [ 1.5 L]

%/
RED WINE

10

2019
2008
2004
2016
2003
2005
2015
2001
2012
2019
2012
2000
1995
2015
1990

2021
2016
2019
2020
2012
2018

160
325
375
395
620
650
675
675
750
750
950
1,000
1,000
1,100
1,800

190
350
425
425
485
975



14 AUGUST 2024

SAKE

Dewazakura Yukimanman Daiginjo YAMAGATA [ 720 mL ] - “SNOW COUNTRY”

IWA 5 Junmai Daiginjo JaAPAN [ 720 mL |

SWEET WINE

Cantzheim Wiltinger Klosterberg Riesling Auslese saAR [375 mL ]
Kiralyudvar Cuvée Patricia TOKAJ1 [50 cL ]

Moulin Touchais COTEAUX DU LAYON

Hatzidakis 16 Vinsanto SANTORINI [ 375 mL |

Warre’s Otima Single Year Tawny PORTO [50 cL ]

Miiller-Catoir Herzog Rieslaner Beerenauslese pPFALZ [ 375 mL ]
Domaine Huet Cuvée Constance VOUVRAY [50 cL ]

Chiteau d’Yquem SAUTERNES [375 mL ]

Chateau d’Yquem SAUTERNES

%/
SAKE & SWEET WINE

I1

3/2021

2018
2012
1994
2004
1992
2021
2018
1998
2007

250
325

130
130
140
150
175
180
385
625
1,100



14 AUGUST 2024

APERITIF &
EAU-DE-VIE
VODKA

GIN

Chateau de Laubade Vieille Eau de Vie de Prune
FRANCE

Henri Bardouin Pastis FRANCE
Pernod Paris FRANCE
Leopold Bros. Absinthe Verte coLorapo

Larusée Absinthe Bleue swWITZERLAND

Castle & Key Sacred Spring KENTUCKY
Chopin Potato PoLAND

Jewel of Russia Ultra Black Label

Tenmile Sinpatch NEw YORK

Chase English Oak Smoke Flavored ENGLAND
Russian Standard russia

JCB Caviar Infused BOURGOGNE

JCB Truffle Infused BOURGOGNE

Jewel of Russia Ultra Limited Edition

Beluga Noble Russian

Christian Drouin Le Gin Pira pAys D’AUGE
Tenmile Listening Rock NEw YORK

Condesa Prickly Pear & Orange Blossom MExico
Christian Drouin Le Gin FRANCE

Gin Mare Mediterranean SPAIN

Monkey 47 Schwarzwald Dry Gin GERMANY
S6ng Cai Dry Gin VIETNAM

Kyoto Distillery KI NO BI Kyoto Dry japaN

Eau de Nuit Seventy One LoNDON

5?f2§7
SPIRITS
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20

20
20
35
50

20
20
20
20
22
28
34
34
34
50

18
20
24
26
28
28
28
30
160



14 AUGUST 2024

ARMAGNAC Domaine Tariquet V. S. Classique BAS-ARMAGNAC 20
Chiteau de Pellehaut Blanche de Pellehaut TENAREZE 22
Marquis de Sauval X. O. ARMAGNAC 30
Domaine d’Espérance 18-Year Bas-ARMAGNAC 40
Domaine Tariquet X. O. BAS-ARMAGNAC 45
Domaine de Papolle 20-Year BAS-ARMAGNAC 50
Domaine Boingnéres Réserve Spéciale BAS-ARMAGNAC 85
Chiteau de Léberon Single Cask 1994 TENAREZE 120
Chiteau de Laubade Extra Bas-ARMAGNAC 145
CALVADOS Michel Huard-Guillouet Hors d’Age carLvapos 30
Roger Groult 8-Year pays D’AUGE 30
Christian Drouin X. O. PAYS D’AUGE 38
COGNAC Ferrand 10 Generations GRANDE CHAMPAGNE 30
Sazerac de Forge Finest Original 50
Martingale 54
Jean-Luc Pasquet Through the Grapevine 72
GRANDE CHAMPAGNE
Tiffon Chateau de Triac Réserve de la Famille 76
Tiffon X. O. 85
Hennessy Paradis 550

s

SPIRITS

I3



14 AUGUST 2024

FRENCH Brenne Estate Cask Single Malt CHARENTE 24
WHISKY Kornog Roc’h Hir Peated Single Malt BRETAGNE 26
Brenne Ten Single Malt CHARENTE 38
Alfred Giraud Heritage Malt 65
JAPANESE Mars Shinshu Iwai Tradition Haru Sakura Cask NAGANO 28
WHISKY Suntory Toki 34
Ohishi 10-Year Brandy Cask xumamoTro 40
Ohishi Sakura Cask xumamoro 45
Chichibu Ichiro’s Malt & Grain World Whisky sartama 50
Nikka Single Malt Miyagikyo mivaci 50
Matsui Kurayoshi Malt Whisky 12-Year ToTTORI 55
Yamazaki 12-Year Single Malt kyoTo 86
INTERNATIONAL Crown Royal Canadian Whisky 26
WHISKY Johnnie Walker Black Label 12-Year scoTLAND 32
Stauning KAOS Triple Malt DENMARK 32
Willett Pot Still Reserve KENTUCKY 32
Basil Hayden Straight Bourbon Whiskey kENTUCKY 34
Stauning Rye DENMARK 42
Oban 14-Year Single Malt scoTLAND 45
Macallan 12-Year Sherry Oak Single Malt HIGHLAND 55
Oban 18-Year Single Malt scoTLaND 108
Wolves First Run Rye & Hop caLIFORNIA 120
Wolves Single Malt Barley Series CALIFORNIA 120
Johnnie Walker Blue Label scoTLanD 130
Macallan 25-Year Single Malt HIGHLAND 800

s

SPIRITS
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14 AUGUST 2024

MEZCAL &
TEQUILA

RUM

CHARTREUSE

La Gran Sefnora Reposado

Leyendas Maguey Verde saAN LUIS POTOSI
Agua Magica Joven

La Gran Sefora Afejo

Casa Dragones Blanco

Pal’alma Espadilla Capon Joven

Casa Dragones Anejo

Casa Dragones Joven

Boukman Botanical HAITI
Rhum J.M Terroir Volcanique MARTINIQUE
HSE Grande Reserve X. O. MARTINIQUE

Pére Labat Réserve Familiale GUADELOUPE

Jaune
Verte
Jaune V. E. P.

s

SPIRITS
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34
34
42
52
100
145

20
20
40
45

24
26
50
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